
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:910
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2012
FUNDS FOR YOUTH DEVELOPMENT
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the funds earmarked/released for the development of youth during each of the last three years and the current year, Scheme wise and State-wise including Rajasthan;

(b) the funds spent and achievements made during the said period, State- wise;

(c) whether any proposals received from the State Governments including Rajasthan are still pending with the Union Government; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the pending proposals are likely to be cleared ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)
(a) & (b): No funds are earmarked to any specific state under the scheme of National Programme for Youth and Adolescent Development (NPYAD). The details of funds earmarked under the scheme during the last three years and the current year are as under:-

   (Rs. in crore)

 Year  Allocation
 2009-2010 24.50
 2010-2011 27.68
 2011-2012 23.00
 2012-2013 23.00

The details of funds released and spent in the States including the State of Rajasthan, for the development of youth, during the last three years and the current year are annexed. Under the scheme, 1547, 1602 & 1147 no. of programmes were conducted during the last three years from 2009-10 to 2011-12 respectively.

(c) No proposals for financial assistance under the National Programme for Youth and Adolescent Development scheme from the State Governments including Rajasthan are pending in the Ministry.

(d) Does not arise.
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